

CONSTRUCTION OF ANSONIA PARK
AND RIVERWALK, SEGMENT 3 & 4
CITY OF ANSONIA
STATE PROJECT NO. 002-128
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. H124(003)
BID SUMMARY - DECEMBER 2020

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Schultz Corporation		Guerrera Construction Co.		Grasso Companies	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101000	A Environmental Health and Safety	LS	1	\$4,366.00	\$4,366.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
0101117	A Controlled Materials Handling	C.Y.	140	\$26.80	\$3,752.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00
0101128	A Securing, Construction and Dismantling of a Waste				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Stockpile Area	LS	1	\$29,901.20	\$29,901.20	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$29,883.50	\$29,883.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0201013	A Removal of Existing Fence	L.F.	400	\$7.08	\$2,832.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
0202000	Earth Excavation	C.Y.	1,500	\$8.97	\$13,455.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00	\$22.00	\$33,000.00
0202315	A Disposal of Controlled Materials	Ton	150	\$124.69	\$18,703.50	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00
0202501	Cut Concrete Pavement	L.F.	30	\$3.54	\$106.20	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$1.50	\$45.00
0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	L.F.	120	\$3.54	\$424.80	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
0207000	Borrow	C.Y.	2,600	\$16.70	\$43,420.00	\$20.00	\$52,000.00	\$27.50	\$71,500.00
0208812	A Compacted Impervious Fill	C.Y.	650	\$36.71	\$23,861.50	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00
0209001	Formation of Subgrade	S.Y.	3,300	\$4.93	\$16,269.00	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.50	\$4,950.00
0211000	Anti-Tracking Pad	S.Y.	150	\$28.87	\$4,330.50	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
0212000	Subbase	C.Y.	85	\$39.70	\$3,374.50	\$34.00	\$2,890.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00
0214100	Compacted Granular Fill	C.Y.	40	\$75.52	\$3,020.80	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00
0216000	Pervious Structure Backfill	C.Y.	30	\$78.27	\$2,348.10	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
0219001	Sedimentation Control System	L.F.	4,200	\$3.44	\$14,448.00	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$2.50	\$10,500.00
0219004	A Storm Water Pollution Controls	LS	1	\$6,973.80	\$6,973.80	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
0219011	A Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	EA.	10	\$110.92	\$1,109.20	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	C.Y.	610	\$26.00	\$15,860.00	\$36.00	\$21,960.00	\$45.00	\$27,450.00
0406170	HMA S1	Ton	10	\$284.38	\$2,843.80	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	Ton	5	\$343.38	\$1,716.90	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	Ton	480	\$168.00	\$80,640.00	\$125.00	\$60,000.00	\$120.00	\$57,600.00
0406236	Material For Tack Coat	Gal.	280	\$23.60	\$6,608.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00
0601100	Class "C" Concrete	C.Y.	40	\$849.60	\$33,984.00	\$480.00	\$19,200.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
0601401	A Ornament Molds	LS	1	\$1,121.00	\$1,121.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
0601445	A Embankment Wall (Site No.1)	LS	1	\$32,396.19	\$32,396.19	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0602006	Deformed Steel Bars Epoxy Coated	LBS	2,250	\$2.44	\$5,490.00	\$4.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.75	\$3,937.50
0703012	Modified Riprap	C.Y.	340	\$55.25	\$18,785.00	\$71.00	\$24,140.00	\$85.00	\$28,900.00

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Schultz Corporation		Guerrera Construction Co.		Grasso Companies	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0703029	Rounded Stone Riprap	C.Y.	50	\$49.56	\$2,478.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
0755014	Geotextile (Separation-High Survivability)	S.Y.	400	\$4.12	\$1,648.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.15	\$460.00
0811001	Concrete Curbing	L.F.	105	\$46.58	\$4,890.90	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00
0811101	Concrete Park Curbing	L.F.	25	\$107.05	\$2,676.25	\$59.00	\$1,475.00	\$21.00	\$525.00
0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	L.F.	75	\$17.70	\$1,327.50	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
0901005	A Bollard	EA.	2	\$2,632.00	\$5,264.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00
0906203	A Split Rail Fence	L.F.	4,400	\$21.56	\$94,864.00	\$32.00	\$140,800.00	\$33.00	\$145,200.00
0910023	A R-B Terminal Section	EA.	2	\$2,744.00	\$5,488.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,760.00	\$5,520.00
0912503	Remove Metal Beam Rail	L.F.	56	\$16.80	\$940.80	\$7.00	\$392.00	\$6.00	\$336.00
0913041	A 8' Chain Link Fence	L.F.	70	\$55.44	\$3,880.80	\$87.00	\$6,090.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00
0913506	A 10' Chain Link Double Gate 8' High	EA.	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
0913912	A 12' Chain Link Double Gate 6' High	EA.	1	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
0913934	A 4' Chain Link Gate 5' High	EA.	1	\$672.00	\$672.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
0914013	A Ornamental Metal Fence	L.F.	40	\$558.32	\$22,332.80	\$720.00	\$28,800.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
0915000	A Tree Protection	LS	1	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	S.F.	350	\$16.22	\$5,677.00	\$11.00	\$3,850.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00
0921005	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	S.F.	65	\$31.84	\$2,069.60	\$23.00	\$1,495.00	\$8.00	\$520.00
0921022	A Stonedust Pathway	S.F.	9,700	\$2.70	\$26,190.00	\$0.60	\$5,820.00	\$2.00	\$19,400.00
0921039	Detectable Warning Strip	EA.	1	\$236.00	\$236.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
0922001	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0939001	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	10	\$106.20	\$1,062.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
0943001	Water for Dust Control	M.Gal	195	\$0.01	\$1.95	\$1.00	\$195.00	\$0.01	\$1.95
0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	S.Y.	4,200	\$10.32	\$43,344.00	\$10.00	\$42,000.00	\$8.00	\$33,600.00
0945005	A Wild Flower Establishment	LBS	4,000	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	\$102.00	\$408.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
0946001	Liming	Ton	1,000	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
0947207	A Bicycle Stand	EA.	2	\$1,121.00	\$2,242.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
0949356	Prunus Serrulata Kwanzan Cheery 2.5"-3" Cal. B.B.	EA.	2	\$767.00	\$1,534.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
0949833	Acer Rubrum Red Maple 2/1/2"-3" Cal. B.B.	EA.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0950005	A Turf Establishment	S.Y.	3,800	\$1.30	\$4,940.00	\$2.20	\$8,360.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.00
0950013	Erosion Control Matting	S.Y.	4,200	\$4.72	\$19,824.00	\$6.50	\$27,300.00	\$3.50	\$14,700.00
0950035	A Remove and Reset Irrigation System	LS	1	\$2,643.20	\$2,643.20	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0969060	A Construction Field Office, Small	MO.	5	\$2,242.00	\$11,210.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
0970006	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	EST.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
0970007	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	HR	90	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
0971001	A Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$6,903.00	\$6,903.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0974000	Removal of Existing Masonry	C.F.	84	\$15.34	\$1,288.56	\$18.00	\$1,512.00	\$3.50	\$294.00
0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	L.S.	1	\$21,735.60	\$21,735.60	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
0976002	Barricade Warning Lights-High Intensity	Day	80	\$1.18	\$94.40	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
0977001	Traffic Cone	EA.	35	\$41.30	\$1,445.50	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
0978002	Traffic Drum	EA.	16	\$76.70	\$1,227.20	\$88.00	\$1,408.00	\$55.00	\$880.00

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Schultz Corporation		Guerrera Construction Co.		Grasso Companies	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0979003	Construction Barricade - Type III	EA.	6	\$112.10	\$672.60	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00
0980001	A Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
0992090	A Bench	EA.	6	\$2,345.25	\$14,071.50	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00
0992091	A Rest Shelter	EA.	2	\$28,210.85	\$56,421.70	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
0992132	A Ornamental Medallions	EA.	2	\$7,382.23	\$14,764.46	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
1003596	A Decorative Pole	EA.	2	\$2,406.02	\$4,812.04	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
1003612	A Ornamental Accessory, Banner Arms	EA.	2	\$666.70	\$1,333.40	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
1206023	A Removal and Relocation of Existing Signs	L.S.	1	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1208931	Sign Face-Sheet Alum. (Type IX Retroreflective Sht)	S.F.	31	\$100.30	\$3,109.30	\$77.00	\$2,387.00	\$52.00	\$1,612.00
1209114	Hot Applied Painted Pavement Markings 4" Yellow	L.F.	100	\$7.67	\$767.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.75	\$275.00
1209129	Hot Applied Painted Pavement Markings 12" White	L.F.	20	\$11.80	\$236.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
1220027	Construction Signs	S.F.	160	\$34.40	\$5,504.00	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
1507000	A Protection and Support of Existing Utilities	L.S.	1	\$24,168.58	\$24,168.58	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	SUBTOTAL CONTRACT ITEMS				\$865,707.03		\$870,792.00		\$894,966.45